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l CWC Immigration Center for
Women and Children

March 17, 288 20\

ERO Filed Office
300 N. Los Angeles, Room 7631
Los.Angeles, CA 90012

Re: Reiuest for Renewal of Stay of Removal for Applicant, _

To whom it may concern,

1 represent I NN R qpl‘eviously
filed a 1-246 Stay of Removal application on March 11, 2016, which was approved for a period

of one year from March 31, 2016. Enclosed please find an updated [-246 Stay of Removal
application to extend Ms._ stay, along with updated evidence to support her
request.

Ms. ]I rcquests a renewal of her Stay because she is an applicant for U
Nonimmigrant Status, she has been placed on the U Visa waitlist, and she has been granted
deferred action status. It is uncertain how long she will be on the waitlist. She will be able to
maintain deferred action status until she is granted a U Visa, In addition, Ms. | NN NNEEEEEH=s
factors that support a discretionary determination, and no factors that are so negative as to
preclude a Stay of Removal. Ms. —positive factors include:

(1) Application for U Nonimmigrant Status. On December 12, 2014, Ms. || S <d 20
application for U Nonimmigrant Status to U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS).

On May 21, 2015, Ms.qreceived notice from USCIS that she was placed on the U
Visa waitlist and has been granted delerred action status. The September 25, 2009, US ICE
Interoffice Memorandum entitled, “Guidance Regarding U Nonimmigrant Status (U visa)
Applicants in Removal Proceedings or with Final Orders of Deportation or Removal,” by
Principal Legal Advisor Peter S. Vincent, notes the following considerations in bandling a Stay
of Removal request from an applicant for U Nonimmigrant Status. [ note how each factor bears
on Ms. ﬁrequest after the text from the Interoffice Memorandum.

Upon receiving a stay request from an alien with a pending U visa petition, the local
DRO office must contact its local OCC to request a prima facie determination from
USCIS’s Vermont Service Center (VSC). DRO should ailow USCIS a minimum of five
(5) business days to make a prima facie determination. During this time, the FOD should
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not deport or remove the alien, although DRO may continue to secure the necessary
documents to effect the alien’s removal in the event USCIS finds that the alien is not
prima facie eligible for a U visa or denies the petition on the merits. The VSC will e-mail
the respective Field Office DRO stay mailbox and the local OCC point of contact with
the results of the prima facie review or a copy of the decision notice.

If USCIS finds that the alien has established prima facie eligibility, the FOD, working in
conjunction with the local OCC will adjudicate the stay request. The FOD should view a
stay request favorably, unless serious adverse factors exist, as outlined above. if the
FOD finds that serious adverse factors exist and is inclined to deny the stay request
despite the USCIS prima facie eligibility finding, the FOD must provide a summary of
the case to DROHQ for further review. (emphasis added)

Ms._has been placed on the U Visa waitlist. The notice sent by USCIS
indicates the following, “At this time, the evidence submitted with your petition appears to
demonstrate that you have established the eligibility requirements for U nonimmigrant status.
However, the statutory cap for U-1 nonimmigrant status has been reached for the fiscal year. ...
As the fiscal year limit is the sole reason you cannot be granted U-1 norimmigrant status, your
petition is being placed on the waiting list.” Ms.ﬁhas thus proved that she is prima
Jacie eligible for U Visa relief.

There are no adverse factors in Ms._case that weigh against approval of a
stay. According to the Guidance:

Serious adverse factors include the following: (1) national security concerns; (2) evidence
that the alien is a human rights violator; (3) evidence that the alien has engaged in
significant immigration fraud; (4) evidence that the alien has a significant criminal
history; and (5) any significant public safety concerns.

Ms._has not committed any crimes since February 2000, over seventeen
years ago. She takes responsibility for those actiong, fee eful, and has rehabilitated from
those actions by not being arrested since then. Ms. is not a threat to national
security or public safety and is not a human rights violator. She has not committed any act of
fraud against the immigration service. Further, Ms notes in her attached
declaration that she was unaware that she had to appear in court as she denies ever receiving any
hearing notices and denies providing ICE with the address they had in their records.

(2) Positive factors relevant to prosecutorial discretion. M-is a victim of'a

serious crime, who cooperated with law enforcement. Ms. overcame her fear of
detection by Immigration autharities and of retaliation from the perpetrator and called the Los
Angeles Police Deiartment to report the assault on her, which led to the perpetrator’s arrest and

conviction, Ms. perpetrator is now living in Honduras. Ms. ||| st
entry to the United States was to escape his continued abuse, which she fears would have led to

her death. Ms. _abuser had escalated his threats and abuse against her to the point
where he began threatening her with a gun to her head. Most importantly, Ms.#did
not feel protected by local law enforcement in Honduras as she reported her abuser, but he was

never arrested. Ms._is certain that her life would be in danger if she were returned

to Honduras.




ICWC Immigration Center for
Women and Children

Ms_has two United States citizen children who cannot return to Honduras
as her family does not have the economic means to help her raise ber children in Honduras and
her abusive partner has proven himself to be a poor father. Ms. || BB buser has tried
to use the children as leverage to keep Ms._ in the abusive relationship. Further,
Ms R i ldren should continue to live in their country of birth, as it is where they
have the most opportunities to succeed, and they are too young to not be raised by their mother.
Ms.imeeds the protection of the U.S. criminal justice system to remain safe from

the perpetrator.

Please contact me at (213)614-1165 or steven@icwelaw.org you have any questions or
need additional information or documentation.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sin 5ely,

Staff Attorney

Enclosures:

G-28 Notice of Entry of Appearance as Attorney
1-246 Application for Stay of Removal of Removal with supporting declaration

Copy of previously filed Form 1-246 Application

Copy of letter from ICE granting Ms. hptevious application for Stay of
Removal for a period of one year beginning on March 31, 2016
= Copy of letter from USCIS dated May 21, 2015 placing Ms,

waiting list and granting her deferred action status
= Copies of bi

certificate and passport of Ms |
=  Copy of Ms. Cal DOJ, showing her arrest record, with previously submitted

relevant excerpts of law
I Us citizen children

n the U Visa

»  Copy of birth certificates for Ms.
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Notice of Entry of Appearance DHS

as Attorney or Accredited Representative

Departutent of Homeland Security

Form G-28
OMB No. 1615-0105
Expires 03/31/2018

2.c,

3.d.

3.1

3.g.
3h

{Last Name)

.b. Given Name
(First Name)

Middle Name

Street Number -

and Name
Apt. [] Ste.

City or Town

State [CA

Province

Postal Code

Country

Shafer

Steven

Justin

634 S. Spring Street

Fir. []

727

Los Angeles

3.e. ZIP Code |900]4

U.S.

Daytime Telephone Number

(213)614-1165

Fax Number

() -

E-Mail Address (if any)

steven@jicwclaw.org

Mobile Telephone Number (if any}

() -

This appearance relates to immigration matters before
{Select only one box):

la. [X] USCIS

1.b. List'the form numbers
1-246
2.a. ] ICE

2.b. List the specific matter in which appearance is entered

3a. [ CBP

3.b. List the specific matter in which appearance is entered

I enter my appearance as attorney or accredited representative at
the request oft

4.  Select only one box:
Applicant [_] Petitioner [ ] Requestor
[] Respondent (ICE, CBP)

5.2. Family Name _
(Last Name)

5.b. Given Name
(First Nanie)

5.c. Middle Name j

6. Name of Company or Organization (i applicable)

Form G-28 05/05/16 Y
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Part3 Eligiblllgr Informatlon l‘or Attorney or

Accredlted Representan\re

7. USCIS ELIS AccountNumber (if any)

> L1111

8. Alien Reii'stration Number (A-Number) or Receipt Number

9.

Daytime Telephone Number

10. Mobile Telephene Number (§f any)

11, E-Mail Address (if any)

N OTD Provide the mailing address of the applicant, petitioner,
requestor, or respondent. Do not provide the business mailing
address of the attorney or accreditcd representative unless it
serves as the safe mailing address on the application, petition, or
request being filed with this Form G-28.

12.a. Street Number
and Name

634 S. Spring Street

12.b. Apt. ] Ste. B4 Fir. [ 727

12.c. City or Town

Los Angeles

12.d. State |CA

12.e. ZIP Code (90014

12.f. Province

12.g. Postal Code

J12.h. Country

U.S.

Select all applicable items,

1.a. I am an attorney eligible to practice law in, and a
member in good standing of, the bar of the highest
courts of the following states, possessions, temitories,
commonwealths, or the District of Columbia. (Ifyou
need additional space, use Part 6,)

Licensing Authority

California

1.b. Bar Number (if applicable)
308884

l.c. Name of Law Firm

Immigration Center for Women and Children

1.d. I (choose one) X am not [ ] am

subject to any order of any court or administrative agency
disbarring, suspending, enjoining, restraining, or otherwise
restricting me in the practice of law. If you are subject to
any orders, explain in the space below. (Ifyou need
additional space, use Part 6.)

2.a. [ | Tam an accredited representative of the following
qualified nonprofit religious, charitable, social
service, or similar organization established in the
United States, so recognized by the Depariment of
Justice, Board of Immigration Appeals, in accordance
with 8 CFR 292.2. Provide the name of the
organization and the expiration date of accreditation,

2.b. Name of Recognized Organization

2.c. Date accreditation expires
(mm/dd/yyyy) »

Form G-28 05/05/16 Y
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Accredltcd Representatn*e (contmued) P t

3

[} 1 am associated with

the attorney or accredited representative of record
who previously filed Form G-28 in this case, and my
appearance as an attorney or accredited representative
is at his or her request.

NOTE: Ifyou select this item, also complete Item
Numbers 1.a. - Lb. or Item Numbers 2.a.- 2.c. in
Part 3. (whichever is appropriate).

4.4. [] 1am alaw student or law graduate working under the

4.b.

direct supervision of the attorney or accredited
fepreséntative of record on this form in accordance
with the requirements in 8 CFR 292.1(a)(2)(iv).

Name of Law Stadent or Law Graduate

'C‘aﬁsent ‘o Représe

" g e e AL _.‘zw

1.

I have requested the representation of‘and consented to
being represented by the attorriey or accredited
representative named in Part 1. of this form. According
to the Privacy Act of 1974 and DHS policy, 1 also consent
to the disclosure to the named attorney or accredited
representative of any record pertaining to me that appears
in any system of records of USCIS, ICE or CBP.

When you (the applicant, petitioner, requestor, ot
respondent) are represented, DHS will send notices to both
you and your attorney or accredited representative either
thirough mail or electronic delivery.

DHS will also sead the Form 1-64, Arrival Departure
Record, to you unless you select Item Number 2.a. in
Part 4. All secure identity documents and Travel
Documents will be sent to you (the applicant, petitioner,
requestor, or respondent) at your U.S. mailing address
unless you ask us to send your secure identity documents
to your attorney of record or accredited represéntative.

If you do not want to receive original notices or secure
identity documents directly, but would rather have such
notices and documents sent to your attorney of record or
accredited representative, please select all applicable
boxes below:

2.a [X] lrequest DHS send any notice (including Form 1-94)
on an application, petition, or request to the U.S.
business address of my attorney of record or
accredited representative as listed in this'form. 1
understand that I may change this election at any
future date through written notice to DHS.

2.b. T request that DHS send any secure identity document,
such as a Permanent Resident Card, Employment
Anthorization Document, or Travel Document, that T am
approved to receive and authorized 1o possess, to the
U.S. business address of my attorney of record or
accredited representative as listed in this form orto a
designated military or diplomatic address for pickip in a
foreign country (if permitted). 1 consent to having my
secure identity document sent to my attomney of record
or. accredited representative's U.S. business address and
understand that I may request, at any future date and
through written notice to DHS, that DHS send any
secure identity document to me directly.

3.a. Signature of Applicant, Petitioner, Requestor, or
Respondent

—

3.b. Date of Signdture (mm/dd/yyyy)» | 2 / Q_@d/ 7
? 7

epresentatlve v L o .

I have read and understand the regulations and conditions
contained in 8 CFR 103.2 and 292 governing appearances and
representation before the Department of Homeland Security.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United
States that the information I have provided on this form is true
and correct.

1.  Signatyrgbf Attorney or Accredited Representative

2. ture of Law Student or Law Graduate

3. Date of Signature (mm/dd/yyyy)» '3‘[& / e
N ]

Form G-28 05/05/16 Y

Page 3 of 4



Use the space provided below to provide additional information
pertaining to Part 3., Item Numbers La. - 1.d. or to provide
your U.S. busincss address for purposes of receiving secure
identity documents for your client (if your client has consented
to your receipt of such documents under Part 4.)

Form G-28 05/05/16 Y
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DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY OMB No. 1653-0021
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Expires: 04/

APPLICATION FOR A STAY OF DEPORTATION OR REMOVAL

For Internal Use Only Fee/Dale Stamp

ClGranted [} One Year [ Six Months [ Three Months [ Other:

Coenied [ Denial letter attached.
[JRejected [] Incorrect Fee [] Failure to submit in person [ ] Other:

[ Additicnal information attached.

Date: Decision made by

(Printed Name/Title)

Deciding Official Signature: Office:

File Number Date
02/28/2017

Last Name ’First Name | Middle N-ar;s.'
Address (Number and Streof); Country of Citizenship: - irati te:

i oncirss [ [PORA
Apartmenl Number: Length of stay requested:

Xjone year [ }six months []three months [ ]other

Town/City: State: Zip Code: Arrested by police or other law enforcement agency
— {other than for immigration reasons)
CA 91405 X Yes - Documents attached [_INo

Cell Telephone Number: Sections of law for which of ordered deported/removed:

REASON(S) FOR REQUESTING A STAY OF DEPORTATION OR REMOVAL:
I filed a U Visa application in December 2014 as a victim of dometsic violence. On May 21, 2015, USCIS
placed me on the U Visa waiting list based on a Prima Facie determination of eligibility for the U Visa, I was
granted deferred action and have a valid Employment Authorization Document. ] need to stay in the U.S. so that

I may obtain a U Visa, Three years after receiving a U Visa, I will be eligible for adjustment of status to lawful

permanent resident. I previously was granted a Stay of Removal on March 31, 2016.
EVIDENCE SUBMITTED (attached):

CIMedical [IBrief [XIOther (specify): Declaration and Supporting Documents

I certify under penalty of perjury that the information provided and contained herein is true and correct to the best of my
knowledpe and belief:

~ (Ssfinature)

INFORMATION IF FORM PREPARED BY OTHER THAN APPLICANT:

I declare under penalty of law that this document was prepared by me at the request of the applicant and is based on all information
of which I have kmowledge. ! understand that providing false information on behalf of the applicant.could result in eriminal

prosecution and, upon conviction, a fine or imprisonment or both. ]
Steven Shafer, Esqg. K S ——
{Printed Name) U — (Signature)
(213)614-1165 634 South Spring Street, Suite 727 Los Angeles CA 00014
(Telephone Number) (Street Address) {City) (State) (Zip Code)

ICE Form 1-246 (12/10)



Declaration in Support of 1-246, Application for a Stay of Deportation or Removal

I,_ declare under the penalty of perjury that the following is

true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

I respectfully request that a stay of removal be granted, because if | am to return to
Honduras, I will likely be killed. I fled Honduras because my abusive ex-partner and father of
my children threatened to kill me by pointing a gun at my head. My abuser is still in Honduras
and is very angry with me because I left him and brought our children to the United States.

I have lived in the U.S. on and off since 1999. I have two U.S. citizen children who
depend on me for support. The father of my children was very abusive to me and [ fled him in
April 2014, For the first time, I feel like I have been able to break free from his abuse and his
control, but I know that if I had to return to Honduras, the nightmare would continue. 1 feel safe
in the United States. Both times I have called the police in the United States, the police protected
me and my children and arrested my abuser. The times [ have called the police in Honduras, my
abuser paid the police off and nothing came of my attempts to have him arrested in Honduras. [
am very afraid of my abuser.

I understand that I was ordered removed by an immigration judge on January 18, 2001.
My attorney has shown me the address where all the notices were sent for my court dates, but
that aceess [ N - " °°" ™Y
residential or mailing address. I do not know how immigration came up with that address. 1 never
provided that address for my contact. information. | did not show to my court hearings because [
did not know of them. I also understand that I have been arrested and convicted of Petty Theft
and Burglary on February 4, 2000. I was detained for about two or three days at the station, then
I was transferred to the county jail in Santa Ana, California. My fingerprints show two arrests
for burglary, the first one on February 4, 2000, and the second on February 6, 2000. 1 was
not arrested twice. I believe the second “arrest” is the date I was booked because the jail is
focated in Santa Ana, California and is serviced by the Santa Ana Sheriff’s Department.

I take full responsibility for my actions. I made a serious mistake and I am very sorry for
stealing. I learned my lesson and suffered the consequences. I have not been arrested by the
police or committed any crime since 2000. I have not been arrested by the police in almost

seventeen years. Since arriving to the United States again in April 2014, I have had honest jobs. I



am a currently employed as a caretaker and I work reaily hard. I have three children I am
supporting, I am not a threat to socicty.

I filed U Nonimmigrant Status Application in December 2014 and [ was placed on the U
Visa waitlist and granted deferred action based on my pending U Visa on May 21, 2015. T will
remain on this U Visa waitlist until immigration has an available visa to give me. I do not know

for how long I will be on this waitlist.



1 declare under penalty of petjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Date: 3/214? 617 Signature:

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

I, Steven Shafer, declare and state as follows:
I certify that [ am competent to render translation in both the English and Spanish languages, that I have

translated the preceding declaration into English wicdge and ability from the Spanish
language, and I have reviewed it in Spanish with ho confirmed that he

understood the contents thereof prior to signing.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed this day, March 2, 2017, in Los Angeles, California.

@Ls(f\‘




DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

[JRejected [] Incorrect Fee [] Failure to submit in person ] Other

OMS No 16530021
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement E"p"eféo"m 201
0 — "{
5 APPLICATION FOR A STAY OF DEPORTATION OR REMOVAL "’ﬁ" o
l r_. Sy 'mig_
‘ For Internal Use Only F%IDaEJStaéggfg
[TGranted [ one Year [ six Months [] Three Months [ Gther.
Upenied [ Denial fetter attached.

w5 =
m B A%
s = = 25
: ; % Qo @
(] Additional information attached. m 5 m
B % -—
Date: Decision mads by . oo
(Printed Name/Tille) ')
&
Deciding Official Signature: Office: sg&
File Number Date s A T
03/09/2016
Last Name First Name
Karen
Address (Numb Country of Citizenship; Expiration Date:
Honduras 06/26/2024
Apartment Number: Length of sta requested
20 Xl ona year Iy:] six months [} threé months [Jother
Town/City: State: Zip Code: Arrested by police or other law enforcement agency
_ {other than for immigration reasons)
| Ch 21401 Yes - Documents attached [INo
M Cell Telephone Number: Sections of law for which of ordered deporied/removed
REASON(S) FOR REQUESTING A STAY OF DEPORTATION OR REMOVAL

Thied ¢ Uvisa applicabon o8 o vicim of domestic yiclence 1 Jecemoes 2004 On

Mfu; 21,2015, VSCLS ola(fd me o tné (Lvisa wtuhn@..\r hascd on ¢t Prima Facie

deh’fmmmmn of elunamwanr e UVizg .

have 0 yglid Empl oy end Autnorization Dowment . T noed 2 Sy (0 tne V. $. 8 hatT

T wmamnfpd deferred  aphdn and

W oobfin o UNISA. Aheee vearS qfter ceceiving & (A \Vis4, T will be oligible A
EVIDENCE SUBMITTED (attached):

Allostment of Chats

(OMedical [Brief XlOther (specify); Declaration and Supporting Documents

{Prinled Name)

/  (Signature)
INFORMATION IF FORM PREPARED BY OTHER THAN APPLICANT

I certify under penalty of perjury that the information provided and contained herein is true and correct to the best of my
knowledee and belief:

L~
1 declare under penalty of law that this document was prepared by me at the requést of the appli
ofwhich [ have knowledge. I understand that providing false information on beh
prosecution and, upon conviction, a fine or imprisonment or both

Liz C. Gonzalez, Esq.

{Printed Name)

1

f—

of the applicapt gould result in criminal
4

it gnd is based on all information

(/

(213)614~1165
(Telephane Number)

634 5. Spring St., Ste 727

(Streat Address)

Los Angeles

{(Stnatre)  \

Ca 90014

{City)

{State) (Zip Code)

"ICE Form 1-246 (12/10)



Qffice of Enforcement and Removal Operations

U  epartment of Homeland Security
30v~rurth Los Angeles Street.
Los Angeles CA 90012

)"#/

U.S. Immigration
and Customs
Enforcement

MAR 31 2016

Liz C. Gonzalez, Esq.
634 S. Spring St., Ste 727
Los Angeles, CA 90014

Wfor Stay of Deportation or Removal (1—246)_

Dear Ms. Gonzalez,

This letter is in regards to your Application for Stay of Deportation or Removal (Form 1-246) filed
on March 11, 2016.

A stay of removal requested through this process may only be granted on a temporary basis to allow
for the pursuit of immigration relief or to prepare for removal. Your client should be made aware of
these limitations.

Upon review of the documentation and evidence submitted, it has been determined that your client’s
case does warrant a favorable exercise of discretion. Therefore, your request for Stay of Deportation

will be granted for a period of one year from the date of this letter, unless revoked sooner at DHS
discretion.

Sincerely,

f!

D4vid W. Jennings
Field Office Director

— e —



‘Departinént ol FOMCLANY UL I
L .. Citizenship and Immigration Services
Yermont Service Center
75 Lower Welden Srect
St. Albans, VT 05479

U.S. Citizenship
and Immigration
Services

May 21, 2015

IMMIGRATION CTR FOR WOMEN + CHILDR A Number:
634 SOUTH SPRING STREET STE 727 \ NUmber-

LOS ANGELES CA 50014 -
File Receipt Number -
ropticnsvessones e |

Beneficiary:

Dear Sir/Madam:

On December 16, 2014, you submitted a Petition for U Nonimmigrant Status (Form I-918). At this time,
the evidence submitted with your petition appears to demonstrate that you have established the eligibility
requirements for U nonimmigrant status. However, the statutory cap for U-1 nonimmigrant status has
been reached for this fiscal year. Therefore, U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) may not
grant U-1 nonimimigrant status to any petdoner until new visas become available.

As the fiscal year limit is the sole reason you cannot be granted U-1 nontmmigrant status, your petition is
being placed on a waiting list. Once new visas become available, USCIS will issue approval notices for
those cases on the waiting list provided that the petitioner remains admissible to the United States and
otherwise eligible for U nonimmigrant status. Priority for the issuance of approval notices will be
determined by the date the petition was received by USCIS.

You have been placed in deferred action as permitted by regulation. Deferred action is an act of
administrative convenience to the government which gives some cases lower priority for removal. Being
placed in deferred actior makes you eligible for work authorization during the validity period of deferred
action.

Pursuant to Title 8 Code of Federal Regulations, Section 274a.12(c)(14), an alien who is under deferred
action is eligible to submit an Application for Employment Authorization (Form I-765), with this office.
In order to receive employment authorization, the alien must establish an economic necessity for
employment. The alien must provide information regarding his or her assets, income and expenses in
accordance with the instructions on the Form I-765.

If you are represented by an attorney, all further correspondence should be accompanied by Form G-28.

This notice does not constiture valid U nonimmigrant status or employment authorization, and may not be
used to demonstrate legal immigration or employment status.

www. uscis.gov g
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Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,
6%‘“ P / W-

Laura B. Zuchowski

Center Director

~

www.uscis.gov

—~
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EXCERPTED ENGLISH TRA ON OF SPANISH LANGUAGE

BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR
Date of Birth: -
Sex: Female
Place of Birth:
Father:
Mother:

ationality: Honduran

Place Registered: Petoa, Santa Barbara, Honduras

Registration Information: Certificate No.: 0501-1980-05382; Folio No.: 462; Tome: 00602

Date of Registration: November 17, 1982

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION
], Steven Shafer, declare under penaity of perjury that 1 am fluent in both the Spanish and

English languages. 1 have accurately and completely translated the relevant information in the
attached document from Spanish into English.

Execpied on March 2, 2017, in Los Angeles, California.

Ste@Shafcr




REGISTRO CIVIL MUNICIPAL

ey

e CERIIFICACION DE ACTA DE NACIMIENTO
i - “ D - '

El infrascrito DIRECTGR GENERAL DEL REGISTRO * NACIONAL DE* LAS. PERSONAS, con fundamento

en el Decreto No. ‘150, Gapitulo IV, s Articufo 15, literal, O, Y,; Capitulo VIil, Articulo 90 del Congreso
Nacional de fecha # CERTIFICA que:.en sios #afchivos- de--esta institucion se encuentra

el acta de nacumento nume blcada %eri-el-folio 462 del tomo 00602

] Niimero de Idenfldad 2oz 257

X
— - ’A Fn.

o . b) |,l'--.- 'l..n .-..; ar
. s - - g 1) N - -

Primer Apellido ) Segtmdo Apellido

o — — o iR w0
ombre

y cuya, informacién es la siguiente:

A T T ——

i) 1 SANPEDRO SULA b) CORTES , 9 HONDURAS
Municipto De¢partamento / Pals
s_: N 9 | RN
* Dia - R j . "Mes ’ / o
2:) Apellidos, nombré y nacionalidad del padre: i
= P T L R 1. T PUASE I I e - -
) e o
Segundo Apeih’do L
- d) i ONDURENA -
Nombre f‘ Nacionalidad Ty

%,)_er'llidps: norhbre y nacjcnalidad de la madre: {

) N n__. e

0 d) HONDURENA

. ,,, ielulumumnum N uul‘iﬂimmiﬁmnuu ]
= _ Eam— ‘ -7 . : , R — -- - _.—.
- p N A - T T
Bxendidaen __ ehroa 11 SANTA BARBARA " .
a/los: ~ SEIS - ' Dﬂj:::;m |

Firnni y Sefls J.I Director Gereral
HHtugng26bfrsP4EN PSAUWl"3OU|4watFGTJ$OeBJOXSAY6T 1iNT'gExbq7K$vS2GXau

REPUBLICA DE HONDURAS
REGISTRO NACIONAL DE LAS PERSONAS n342896 3
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CHECK CASHIG PAGE 82/84
: 03 18183741373 VANDWEN '
B2/%28/2017 qua

SLBLUYCS (AL

RE% QHY.CA0349400.21401526.APPUSR. DATE:20170217 TIME:17:07:35

RESTRICTED-I}0 NOT USE FOR EMPLOYMENT, LICENSTNG OR CERTIFICATION PURPOSES
ATIN:APDUSH

** I1I MULIIPLE SOURCE RECORD

SEX/F RAC/HISPANIC
HGT/503 wWer/i2p EYE/BRQ HATI/BRO POB/HD
CTZ/UNE

NAM/001

o

SQcC

QCC/LARORER
4 r & op

ARR/DET/CITE: van:001  pos
20000204  CAPD La HABRA

CNT:001 #00860-41601
459 PC-BURGLARY TOC: ¥
SCN:00100471083

COURT: NaM:001

20000210 casc FULLERTON

CNT:001 #LHOONMO1928 )

484(A) /488 PC-THEFT PERSONAL PROP/PETTY THEPT T0C:M
*DISPQ: CONVICTED

CONV STATUS :MISDEMEANCR

SEN: 003 YEaRS PROBATION

CwWT: 002 :
SEE COMMENT FOR CHARGE . TOC: i
*DISRPO: CONVICTED
CONv STATUH:MISDEMEANOR
SEN: 003 YEARS PROBATION, 007 DAYS JATL
COM: CNT 02 CHRG—459—4GOIB) PC
DCN:T3086541110030000756

LN A )

ARR/DET/CITE: NAM:001 DOB:19500730
20000206 CASO SANTA ANA

CNE:001 £887080~19235671
459 PC-BURGLARY TOC:F
DISPQ:DISP) SEE MATCH ARR/DET/CITE NUMB (FDSMN )
ARR BY:CAPD LA HABRA
ARR AGY #00860
SCN:00100611081
SUPPLEMENTAL ARR: NAM:=00]
20000210 Cas0 SANTA ANA

CNT:001 #UB70B0 1923671 A

B 1325 U§-ILLEGAL ENTRY TOC:F
20010118 .
DI15PO:QTHER DISPOSITION

NUMBER #276706910

COM: JUDGE CRDERED REMOVAL

* % & ¥

Page ] of 2



/64
CASHIG PAGE B3
B2/28/20817 18:83 18183741373 VANDWEN CHECK

NAM:001
M CASP S0CTAL SERV CCL—CRCE, SACRAMENTD

CNT:001 #197607294
APPLICANT RESIDNTL CARE FACILITY FOR ELDERLY TOC:N
8Cw: 00712470003 ATI-B2475UK998
20150401
DISRO:NO LONGER INTERESTED
ACN!053509200990000000000000000000
* * + END, OF MESSAGE * * *

Page 2 of 2



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
JUSTICE CENTER!

&.Central - 700 Clvic Center Dr, West, Santa Ana, CA §2701-4045

[ Civil Complex Canler - 751 W, ‘Santa Ana Blud,, Santa Ana, CA 927014512

[ Hasbior-Laguna Kills Facifity - 23141 Mouiten Pkwy,, Laguna Hills, CA §2853-1251

[0 Harbar-Laguna Niguel Facllily— 30143 Crown Vallay Patkway, Lagura Niguel, CA 92677-2089
[ Harbor-Newport Beach Faclllty - 4601 Jambaree Rd., Nowport Beach, CA 82660-2685

[0 Lamoreaux - 241 The City Drive, Orange, CA 92868-3205

) Nofth - 1275 N. Berkeley Ave, P. Q. Box 5000, Fullerlon, GA 52838-0500

O] West - 8141 13" Siraet, Weslminster, CA 926834583

RECORD SEARCH INFORMATION
AND CERTIFICATION

Your request fora search, of court reéords for: [ Unlimited Civil [] Limited Clvil [ Small Clalms (] Family Law
[ Prebate [J Juvenlle [ Traffie ] Criminat has been completed for the above marked Justice Center. Unless
otharwise indicated belovs, all databases and Indexes were searched and produced the following information:

e - oo Licoree: ——

[(XI Records seerch for; 2000 through 2014
[l Norecord(s) found.
R Ths records you are requesting have been destroyed in accordarice wilh Govermnment Code §68152.

I The following court records have been found:

FILEVIOLATION/| _ GASE NUMBER T SHORY TITLE ORCHARGE(S) ,
ISSUE DATE . LA
0210772000 I GASE DESTROYED

See allachment for additional Gorl recerds.

-Search Fes Pald § 0,00

Cegtification Fee Paid $25.00 .
ALAN CARLEON, Clerkaf tha Court /
Oate: 1012512014

| cerlify the foregoing information ts a.true and
comect finding of the recards searched as
listad abova.

ALAN CARLSON, Clerk of tha Court /
Date: {0/28/2014

Lo — RECORD SEARCH INFORMATION



California Penal Code Section 484(a) —Petty Theft

484, (a) Every person who shall feloniously steal, take, carry,

lead, or drive away (he personal property of another, or who shalt
fraudulently appropriate property which has been entrusted to him or
hex; ar who shall knowingly and designedly, by any false or
fraudulent representation or pretensc, defrand any other person of
money, labor or real or personal property, or who causes or procures
othess to report falsely of his or her wealth or mercantile character
and by thus imposing upon any person, obtains credit and thereby
frauduléntly gets or obtains possession of money, or propetty o
obtains the lubor or service of another, is guilty of theft. Tn
determining the value of the property obtained, for the purposes of
this section, the reasonable and fair market valuc shall be the lest,
snd in determining the value of services received the contract price
shall be the test. If therg be no contract price, the teasonable and
going wage for the service rendered shall govem, Forthe purposes
of this section, any false or fraudulent representation or pretense
made shall be treated as continuing, %0 2s to cover any money,
property or service received as a result thereof, and the complaint,
information o1 indictmedt may charge thut the crime was cominitted on
any date during the padticular period in question. The hiring of ny
rdditional employee or emplayees without advising each of them of
every labor claim dueé and unpaid and every judgment that the employer

has been unable 16 meet shall be prima facie evidence of intent to
defraud.

California Penal Code Section 19 - Befuition of Misdetmneanor

19. Bxcept in cases where a different punishment is presceibed by
any law of this state, every offense declated to be a misdemeanor is
punishable by imprisonment in the county jail not éxceeding six

months, or by fire not exceeding one thousand dollaes ($1,000), or by
both,



Califoraia Penal Codes 459 - Burglary:
Every petson whio enters any house, room, apariment, tenement,
shop, warehouse, store, mill, barn, stable, outhouse or other
building, tent, vessel, as defined in Section 21 of the Harbors and
Navigation Code, ﬂuanng home, as defined in subdivision (d) of
Section 18075.55 of the Health and Safety Code, railtoad car, locked
or sealed cargo container, whether or not mounted.on a vehicle,
trailer coach, s defined in Section 635 of the Vehicle Code, any:
bhouse car; as defined in Section 362 of the Vehicle Code, inhabited
camper, as.definéd in Section 243 of the Vehicle Code, vehicle as
defined By the Vehicle Cade, when the doors are locked, aircraft as
defined by Section 21012 of the Public Utilitics Code, or mige or any
underground portion thereof; with intent to commit grand or pelit
larceny. or any felony is guilty of burglary. As used in this chapter,
"inhabited" means currently being used for dwelling purposes,
whether accupied or not. A house, trailer, vessel designed for
habitation, or portion of a building is currently being vsed for
dwelling purposes if, at the time of the burglary, it was not
occupled solely because a natural or other disaster caused the
occupants to leave the premises.

California Penal Code 460.

(a) Every busglary of an inhabited dwelling house, vessel, as
defined in the Harbors and Navigation Code, which is inhabited and
Adesigned for habitation, floating home, as defined in subdivision (d)
of Section 18075.55 of the Health and Safety Code, or trailer coach,
as defined by the Vehicle Cade, ot the inhabited portion of any
other building, is burglary of the first degree.

(b) Alt other kinds of burplary are of the second degree.

(<) This section shall not be cons{rued to supersede or affect
Section 464 of the Penal Code,

California Penal Code 461
Burglary is punishable as follows;

(2) Burglary in the first degrce: by imprisonment in the state
prison for two, four, or six years.

{b) Burgtacy in the second degree: by imprisonment.in.the county
jall not exceeding one year or imprisonment pursuant to subdivision
(b) of Section 1170.

California Penal Codel170.

(h) (1) Excspt as provided in paragraph (3), a felony punishable
pursuant to this subdivision where the term is not specified in the
underlying offense shall be punisheble by a lerm of imprisonment in a
cousnty jail for 16 ronths, or two or three years.

(2) Except as provided in pacagraph (3), a felony punishable:



pussuant to this subdivision shall be punishable by imprisonment in a
county jail for the term described in the underlying offense.

(3) Naotwithstanding paragraphs (1) and (2), where the defendant
(A) has a prior or current fefony couviclion for e serious felony
described in subdivision (¢) of Scction 1192.7 o1 a prior or current
canviction for. a violent felony described in subdivision (&) of
Section 667.5, (B) has a prior felony conviction in anpther
jurisdiction for an offense that has all the ¢lements of a scrious
telony described in subdivision () 6f Section.1192.7 or a violent
felony described in subdivision (€) of Section 667.5, (C) is required
to register as a sex offender pursuant to Chapter 5.5 (commencing
with Section 290 of Title 9 of Part 1, or (D) is convicted of a
crime and as part of Ihe sentonce an enhancement pucsuant (0. Section
186.11 is imposed, an executed sentence fora felony punishable
pursuant 1o this subdivision shall be served in state prison.

(4) Nothing in this subdivision shall be construed to prevent
other dispositions authorized by law, including preteial diversion,
deferred entry of judgment, or ai order gtanting probation pursuaat
to Section 1203.1.

{5) (A) Unless the court finds that, in the interests of justice,
it is not appropriate in a patticular case, the coust, when imposing
a seulence pursuant.to paragraph (1).or (2) of tliis subdivision,
shall suspend execution of a concludiag portion of the term for a
period selected at the court's discretion.

{B) The portion of a defendant’s sentenced 1erm that is saspended
pursuant to this paragraph shall be knowa as.mandatory Supervision,
and shall begin upon release from custody. Duting the period of
mandatory supetvisian, the defendant shall be supervised by the
county probation officer in.accordance with the terms, conditions,
and procedures generally applicable (o persons placed on probation,
for the remaining unserved portion of the sentence. imposed by the
courl. The peciod of supervision shall be mandatory, and may not be
earlier terninated except by court order. Any proceeding to revoke or
modify mandatory supervision under this subparagraph shall be
conducted pursnant to either subdivisians (a) and (b) of Section
1203.2 or Section 1203.3, During the period when the défendant is
under such supervision, unless in‘actoal custody related to the
sentence.imposed by the court, the defendant shall be entitled to
only actual time credit apainst the term of imptisonment imposed by
the court. Any time period which is suspended becaiise 2 person has
absconded shall not be credited toward the period of supervision.

(6) The sentencing changes made by the act ihat added this

subdivision shall be applicd prospectively 1o any person seatenced on
or ufter October 1, 2011.

(7) The sentencing changes made 16 puragraph (5) by the act that
added this paragraph shall become effeclive and operative oi Jaruary



1, 2015, and shall be applied prospectively to any person sentenced
on or after January 1, 2015,

California Penal Code Seetion 19 - Definition of Misdemeanor
19. Except in cases where a different punishiment {s prescribed by
any law of. this state, every offense declared to be a misdeniéanor is
punishable by imprisonment in the county jail not exceeding six

months, or by fine not exceeding one thousund doflars ($1,000), or by
both.
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